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Million t 2009 2010e 2011e 2011/
2010

Capture 89 87 89 1.8%

Farmed 56 58 60 4.0%

Total 145 145 149 2.7%
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Kg/year 2009 2010 2011 2011/10

Food 
fish

17.2 17.3 17.4 0.3%

Capture 9.1 8.9 8.8 -2.1%

Farmed 8.2 8.4 8.6 2.8%
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USA USA USA USA USA USA

EU 25 (extra) EU 25 (extra) EU 25 (extra) EU 25 (extra) EU 25 (extra) EU 25 (extra)

EU 25 (intra) EU 25 (intra)
EU 25 (intra) EU 25 (intra) EU 25 (intra)

EU 25 (intra)

JAPAN JAPAN
JAPAN JAPAN JAPAN

JAPAN

 100 000

 200 000

 300 000

 400 000

 500 000

 600 000

 700 000

 800 000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

SHRIMP VOLUME IMPORTED 
BY EU-27, USA AND JAPAN - JANUARY-JUNE (IN TONNES)

Tonnes

Comparison  to 
2010 in %

727 945 732 022 700 960 693 667 697 139 738 878

+1%

+11%

+2%
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